

June 3, 2019

To: SIEMIC, INC. 775 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA 95035 USA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Product Certification Representative Authorization Letter

We, US Tech, on behalf of <u>Scientific Games International</u>, hereby authorize SIEMIC, Inc. to act as a Certification Body for certifying for the following project(s):

Scientific Games, Inc. Wireless Radio Module FCC ID: WRH-MOD01 IC 2788A-MOD1

Sincerely,

Sandi McEnery - Agent

US Tech

3505 Francis Circle Alpharetta, GA 30004



June 3, 2019

To: SIEMIC, Inc. 775 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA 95035 USA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Project and Product Certification Representative Authorization Letter

We, US Tech on behalf of <u>Scientific Games Int'l</u> hereby authorize SIEMIC, Inc. to act as Certification Body for certifying for the following project(s):

Scientific Games, Inc. Wireless Radio Module FCC ID: WRH-MOD01 IC: 2788A-MOD1

We affirm that between SIEMIC, Inc. and US Tech on behalf of <u>Scientific Games International</u>, any difference in understanding, including test plan, measurement methods, applicable standards and relevant procedures and processes have been resolved prior to commencement of testing activities.

Sincerely,

Sandi McEnery – Agent

US Tech

3505 Francis Circle

Alpharetta, GA 30004